#

210
214
570
253
10
417
418
470
471
500
471
508
528
715
816
856
1044
471
479
943
946
1023
1024
1030
1038
1039
524
333
425
568
712
715
721
826
834
838
929
937
840
903
904
907
923
1017
40
619
631
632
1010
15
16
108
110
132
137
70
302
310

Street Name

Academy PI.

Academy PI.

Addison
N Aldine
N Alfred
Algona
Arlington
Arlington
Arlington
Arlington
Ashland
Ashland
Ashland
Augusta
Augusta
Augusta
Augusta
Barrett
Barrett
Bellevue
Bellevue
Bellevue
Bellevue
Bellevue
Bellevue
Bellevue
Bent
Billings
Billings
Brook
Brook
Brook
Brook
Brook
Brook
Brook
Brook
Brook
Cedar
Cedar
Cedar
Cedar
Cedar
Cedar
Center
Center
Center
Center
Center
Channing
Channing
Channing
Channing
Channing
Channing
Chapel
Chicago
E Chicago

Snwzznzzz

Full Address

210 Academy PlI.
214 Academy PI.

570 Addison
253 N Aldine
10 N Alfred
417 Algona
418 Arlington
470 Arlington
471 Arlington
500 Arlington
471 Ashland
508 Ashland
528 Ashland
715 Augusta
816 Augusta
856 Augusta
1044 Augusta
471 Barrett
479 Barrett
943 Bellevue
946 Bellevue
1023 Bellevue
1024 Bellevue
1030 Bellevue
1038 Bellevue
1039 Bellevue
524 Bent

333 Billings
425 Billings
568 Brook
712 Brook
715 Brook
721 Brook
826 Brook
834 Brook
838 Brook
929 Brook
937 Brook
840 Cedar
903 Cedar
904 Cedar
907 Cedar
923 Cedar
1017 Cedar
40 Center
619 Center
631 Center
632 Center
1010 Center
15 N Channing
16 N Channing
108 N Channing
110 S Channing
132 N Channing
137 N Channing
70 S Chapel
302 W Chicago
310 E Chicago

Located in Low-

Mod Income
area

Date
Constructed

1924
1907
1885
1948
1925
1891
1914
1902
1919
1914
1889
1890
1890
1927
1941
1892
1917
1908
1905
1926
1891
1927
1929
1910
1946
1930
1926
1929
1909
1893
1888
1892
1885
1912
1907
1923
1934
1937
1924
c. 1920
1896
1925
1926
1925
1880
1907
1908
1909
1884
1887
1899
1883

1883
1906
1899
1846
1926



326
434
439
457-459
463
467
470
485
528
570
600
327
781
819
201-203
720
162
273
566
110
168
224
263
352
369
380
441
618/644
52
53
102
105
108
111
114
54
272
304
321
364
396
403
432
433
465
467
471
476
480
558
564
573
1115
361
409
453
514
560
638
653
705

E

E
W
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
W
W
W
E

Z2ZZ2Z2Z2

Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Clair
College
College
Columbia
Commonwealth
Commonwealth
Commonwealth
Commonwealth
Commonwealth
Commonwealth
Congdon
Congdon
Congdon
Crighton
Crighton
Crighton
Crighton
Crighton
Crighton
Crighton
Crystal
Division
Division
Division
Division
Division
Division
Division
Division
Division
Division
Division
Division
Division
Division
Division
Division
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas

326 E Chicago
434 E Chicago
439 W Chicago

457-459 E Chicago

463 E Chicago
467 E Chicago
470 E Chicago
485 E Chicago
528 E Chicago
570 E Chicago
600 E Chicago
327 W Chicago
781 W Chicago
819 W Chicago

201-203 E Chicago

720 Clair
162 College
273 College
566 Columbia

110 N Commonwealth
168 N Commonwealth
224 N Commonwealth
263 N Commonwealth
352 N Commonwealth
369 N Commonwealth

380 Congdon
441 Congdon

618/644 Congdon

52 Crighton
53 Crighton
102 Crighton
105 Crighton
108 Crighton
111 Crighton
114 Crighton
54 S Crystal
272 Division
304 Division
321 Division
364 Division
396 Division
403 Division
432 Division
433 Division
465 Division
467 Division
471 Division
476 Division
480 Division
558 Division
564 Division
573 Division
11 15 Douglas
361 Douglas
409 Douglas
453 Douglas
514 Douglas
560 Douglas
638 Douglas
653 Douglas
705 Douglas

1897
1880
1918
1873
c. 1876
1876
1886

1875
1891
1892

1915
1891
1904

c. 1860
1892
1925
1900
1891
1906
1905
1949
1928
1936
1925
1891

c. 1860
1928
1891
1889
1891
1890
1892

c. 1884
1880

c. 1860
1889
1887
1907
1892
1882
1883
1891
1891
1905
1882
1887
1882
1885
1891
1883
1891
1892
1877
1881
1882
1886
1887
1904



714
716
721
722
733
736
802
821
826
838
849
850
891
900
903
907
911
912
917
940
1007
1025
12
15
16
22
36
36
50
823
1017
1100
1112
43
261
327
419
433
640
673
358
365
422
843
665
700
212
569
302
377
391
412
416
420
37
500
24
28
40
140
155

ZNnZ0uwmzZzw
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Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
DuBois
DuBois
DuBois
DuBois
DuBois
DuBois
DuBois
Duncan
Duncan
Duncan
Duncan
DuPage Ct
DuPage
Dupage
DuPage
DuPage
East View
East View
Elm

Elm

Elm
Esmerelda
Forest
Forest
Franklin
Franklin
Fulton
Fulton
Fulton
Fulton
Fulton
Fulton
Geneva
Gertrude
Gifford
Gifford
Gifford
Gifford
Gifford

714 Douglas
716 Douglas
721 Douglas
722 Douglas
733 Douglas
736 Douglas
802 Douglas
821 Douglas
826 Douglas
838 Douglas
849 Douglas
850 Douglas
891 Douglas
900 Douglas
903 Douglas
907 Douglas
911 Douglas
912 Douglas
917 Douglas
940 Douglas

1007 Douglas
1025 Douglas

12 S DuBois
15 N DuBois
16 S DuBois
22 S DuBois
36 N DuBois
36 S DuBois
50 N DuBois
823 Duncan
1017 Duncan
1100 Duncan
1112 Duncan

43 DuPage Ct

261 DuPage
327 Dupage
419 DuPage
433 DuPage

640 East View
673 East View

358 Elm
365 Elm
422 Elm

843 Esmerelda

665 Forest
700 Forest
212 Franklin
569 Franklin
302 Fulton
377 Fulton
391 Fulton
412 Fulton
416 Fulton
420 Fulton
37 S Geneva
500 Gertrude
24 N Gifford
28 N Gifford
40 N Gifford
140 N Gifford
155 S Gifford

1904
1882
1923
1891
1891
1903
1894
1908
1906
1907
1922
1908
1917
1908
1904
1907
1907
1908

1917
1920
1924
1925
1925
1901
1901
1928
1896
1925

1892
1926
1892
1892
1892
1871
1891
1898
1886
1928
1910
1929
1928
1906
1885
1885
1887
c, 1883

1849
1908
1902
1902
1907
1891

c. 1848
1885
1903
1872
1875



156
205
260
664
666
225
633
325
331
467
508
515
521
708
845
10
52
101
118
231
258
269
285
287
158
688
503
223
628
705
754
870
950
972
107
110
115
116
126
141
144
159
160
163
223
414
508
929
1019
1034
1183
1199
306
68
344
429
350
355
365
376
391

S
N
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Gifford
Gifford
Gifford PI.
Grace
Grace
Grand
Grand
Griswold
Griswold
Grove
Grove
Grove
Grove
Grove
Grove
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Harding
Hartwell
Hendee
Henry
Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland
Hill

Hill

Hill

Hill

Hill

Hill

Hill

Hill

Hill

Hill

Hill

Hill

Hill

Hill

Hill

Hill

Hill
lllinois
Jackson
Jackson
Jay
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson

156 S Gifford
205 N Gifford
260 Gifford PL.
664 Grace
666 Grace
225 Grand
633 Grand
325 Griswold
331 Griswold
467 N Grove
508 N Grove
515 N Grove
521 N Grove
708 N Grove
845 N Grove
10 Hamilton
52 Hamilton
101 Hamilton
118 Hamilton
231 Hamilton
258 Hamilton
269 Hamilton
285 Hamilton
287 Hamilton
158 Harding
688 Hartwell
503 Hendee
223 Henry
628 Highland
705 Highland
754 Highland
870 Highland
950 Highland
972 Highland
107 E Highland
110 Hill

115 Hill

116 Hill

126 Hill

141 Hill

144 Hill

159 Hill

160 Hill

163 Hill

223 Hill

414 Hill

508 Hill

929 Hill

1019 Hill
1034 Hill
1183 Hill
1199 Hill
306 lllinois
68 S Jackson
344 N Jackson
429 Jay

350 Jefferson
355 Jefferson
365 Jefferson
376 Jefferson
391 Jefferson

1872
1882
c. 1870
1885
1890
1907
1920
1893
1893
1881
c. 1861
c. 1890
1891
1915
1923
1891/92
1900
1927
1893
1908
1901
1905
1912
1906
1889
1929
1922
1882
1892
1894
1906
1902
1914
1891
1885
1896
1903
1887
1884
1885
1906
1922
1921
1888
1921
1892
1890
1926
1927
1911
1940
1946
1926
1892
1904
1889
1924
1931
1883
1883
1896



401
315
356
412
441

1010
18
3
16
54
55
72
153
242
252
258
352
353
357
385
408
426
450
507
530
544
674
680
54/56
622
625
639
650
660
665
670
54
164
170
177
217
254
662
618
691
701
705
1051
1117
1170
1178
1200
212
258
600
335
489
668
238
272
223-225

Z0O0uununmnzooomnzzZzZzZzZzZzZzonzzounzz

Jefferson
Jewett
Jewett
Jewett
Lawrence
Lawrence
Leonard
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Liberty
Lillie
Lillie
Lillie
Lillie
Lillie
Lillie
Lillie
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Linden
Linden
Linden
Linden
Logan
Logan
Logan
Logan
Logan
Lovell
Lovell
Margaret PlI.
Marguerite St.
Mary PI.
May Street
McClure
McClure
McClure

401 Jefferson
315 Jewett
356 Jewett
412 Jewett
441 Lawrence

1010 Lawrence

18 Leonard
3 N Liberty
16 N Liberty
54 S Liberty
55 S Liberty
72 N Liberty
153 N Liberty
242 S Liberty
252 N Liberty
258 N Liberty
352 N Liberty
353 N Liberty
357 N Liberty
385 S Liberty
408 S Liberty
426 S Liberty
450 N Liberty
507 S Liberty
530 S Liberty
544 S Liberty
674 S Liberty
680 S Liberty

54/56 N Liberty

622 Lillie
625 Lillie
639 Lillie
650 Lillie
660 Lillie
665 Lillie
670 Lillie
54 Lincoln
164 Lincoln
170 Lincoln
177 Lincoln
217 Lincoln
254 Lincoln
662 Lincoln
618 Linden
691 Linden
701 Linden
705 Linden
1051 Logan
1117 Logan
1170 Logan
1178 Logan
1200 Logan
212 Lovell
258 Lovell

600
335
489
668
238
272

Margaret PlI.
Marguerite St.
Mary PI.

May Street
McClure
McClure

223-225 McClure

1893

1924
1924
1898
1931
1887
1892
1890
1924
1891
1892
1921
1900
1902
1927
1910
1908
1893
1883
1911
1890
1948
1929
1902
1892/93
1925
1925
1903
1922
1896
1893
1892
1882
1899
1895
1928
1915
1915
1921
1922
1915
1929
c. 1886
1928
1927
1893
1928
1931
1940
1929
c. 1927
1887
1887
1886
1928 1932
1907
1928
1900
1868
1891



524
774
863
870
121
310
531
1127
340
343
355
359
328
420
352
358
468
121
421
448
621
670
671
334
408
454
611
623
626
326
356
350
359
373
376
415
425
444
470
473
490
503
565
582
585
612
636
650
653
657
71/73
313
318
322
325
339
342
770
164
15
21

Mill
Mill
Mill
Mill
Monroe
Morgan
Morgan
Morton
Moseley
Moseley
Moseley
Moseley
Mountain
Mountain
North
North
North
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orchard
Orchard
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park Row
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Pine
Plum

N Porter

N Porter

524
774
863
870
121
310
531

Mill
Mill
Mill
Mill
Monroe
Morgan
Morgan

1127 Morton

340
343
355
359
328
420
352
358
468
121
421
448
621
670
671
334
408
454
611
623
626
326
356
350
359
373
376
415
425
444
470
473
490
503
565
582
585
612
636
650
653
657

71/73 Park Row

313
318
322
325
339
342
770
164

Moseley
Moseley
Moseley
Moseley
Mountain
Mountain
North
North
North
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orchard
Orchard
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park

Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Pine

Plum

15 N Porter
21 N Porter

1882
1902
1904
1899
1913
1923
1927
1920
1893
1923

1924
c. 1854
1870
1910
1899
1913
1890
1929/1931
1923
1924
1926
1926
1926
1926
1926
1926
1926
1927
1926
1881
1850
1887
1854
1890
1927
1892
1928
1886
1847
1904
1889
1888
1901
1925
1922
1903
1922
1925
1915
1888
1915
1906
1894
1910
1910
1925
1925
1890
1888
1890



24
106
115
116
118
227
375
376
426

1180
612
623
637
827
429
440
703

38

50
326
332
376
381
522

12

16
325
387
539
268
506
318
515
516
766

678/80
320
372
402
414
570
612
715
725
731
737
800
803
833
845
900
926

1005

1011

1024

1100
533
653
853

1028
232
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Porter
Porter
Porter
Porter
Porter
Porter
Prairie
Prairie
Prairie
Preston
Prospect
Prospect
Prospect
Prospect
Raymond
Raymond
Raymond
River Bluff
River Bluff
River Bluff
River Bluff
River Bluff
River Bluff
River Bluff
Rugby
Rugby
Ryerson
Ryerson
Ryerson
Seneca
Sherman
South
South
South
South
South
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring

St. Charles
St. John
St. John
St. John
Standish

24 N Porter
106 N Porter
115 N Porter
116 N Porter
118 S Porter
227 N Porter
375 Prairie
376 Prairie
426 Prairie
1180 Preston
612 Prospect
623 Prospect
637 Prospect
827 Prospect
429 Raymond
440 Raymond
703 Raymond
38 River Bluff
50 River Bluff
326 River Bluff
332 River Bluff
376 River Bluff
381 River Bluff
522 River Bluff
12 Rugby

16 Rugby
325 Ryerson
387 Ryerson
539 Ryerson
268 Seneca
506 Sherman
318 South
515 South
516 South
766 South
678/80 South
320 N Spring
372 N Spring
402 N Spring
414 N Spring
570 N Spring
612 N Spring
715 N Spring
725 N Spring
731 N Spring
737 N Spring
800 N Spring
803 N Spring
833 N Spring
845 N Spring
900 N Spring
926 N Spring
1005 N Spring
1011 N Spring
1024 N Spring
1100 N Spring
533 St. Charles
653 St. John
853 St. John
1028 St. John
232 Standish

1890
1884
1884
1892
1883
1892
1905
1882
1896
1891
1887
c. 1883
c. 1884
1882
1939
1929
1889
1941
1929
1894
1923
1898
1928
1931
1904
1905
1891
1888
1892
1892
1904

1905
1906
1890
1890
c. 1874
1871
1871
1901
1887
1875
1909
1902
1905
1899
1889
1889
1907
1911
1899
1912
1894
1908
1911
1902
1903
1927
1886
1913
1890



309
352
149
214
464
402
432
450 to 454
162
1
12
118
222
254
259
527
18
270
220
250
258
287
300
312
324
344
380
327
423
320
511
312
226
309
409
507
62
303
380
510
1183
841
711
713
851
575
820
165
110

of plaquing
is 0 or
blank, that

[ONONONON]

Z2Z2ZZZ

Standish
Standish

State

State

State

State

State

Stella

Summit
Tanglewood Ln.
Union

Union

Villa St.

Villa

Villa

Villa

Villa Ct.

Vincent Pl
Vincent PL.
Vincent PI.
Vincent PL.
Vincent PI.
Vincent PL.
Vincent PI.
Vincent PL.
Vincent PI.
Vincent PL.
Walnut

Walnut
Washburn
Washburn
Watch

Wing Park Blvd.
Wing Park Blvd.
Wing Park Blvd.
Wing Park Blvd.
Worth

Worth

Worth

Worth

Duncan
Bellevue

Brook St.

Grove

Brook St.
Franklin St.
Prospect Blvd.
S. Gifford
Slade Ave.

309 Standish
352 Standish
149 S State
214 S State
464 S State
402 S State
432 S State
450 to 454 Stella
162 Summit

1 Tanglewood Ln.
12 N Union

118 S Union
222 Villa St.
254 Villa

259 Villa

527 Villa

18 Villa Ct.
270 Vincent Pl
220 Vincent PI.
250 Vincent PI.
258 Vincent PI.
287 Vincent PI.
300 Vincent PI.
312 Vincent PI.
324 Vincent PI.
344 Vincent PI.
380 Vincent PI.
327 Walnut
423 Walnut
320 Washburn
511 Washburn
312 Waitch

226 Wing Park Blvd.
309 Wing Park Blvd.
409 Wing Park Blvd.
507 Wing Park Blvd.

62 N Worth

303 N Worth
380 N Worth
510 N Worth
1183 Duncan
841 Bellevue
711 Brook St.
713 N. Grove
851 Brook St.
575 Franklin St.
820 Prospect Blvd.
165 S. Gifford
110 Slade Ave.

1891
1889
1899
1889
1925
1885
1925
1888
1885
1941
1922
1916

1889
1886
c. 1919
1928
1910
1896
1899
1893
1910
1921
1928
1927
1931
1939
¢. 1900
1903
1929
1925
1909
1925
1930
1925
1938
1912
1892
1924
1927
1913
1928
1891
1927
1926
1928
1925
1870
1928



Original Owner:

Elgin Academy

Penney, John

Blank, John

Seelhoff, Charles
Werrbach, John A. & Caroline
King, M.E.

Read, Charles
Schranck, Misses Mary & Lena
Spear, R. & Al
VanWicklin, J.

Hewins, W. & M.
Smithburg, C.

Larson, Peter

Folkman, R. & R.
Nohl, W. & L.
Heideman, August
Eisler, G. F.

Smith, Edward & Florence
Johnson, Christan & Justine
Fierke, ElImer

Schroeder, Louis
Heimann,P. & E.
Andresen, L. A.
Baker, L.

Archer, William
Stebbins, Charles
Swanson, A.
Edwardson, P. & B.
Steen, O. & G.

Mueller, F.

Higinbotham, C. S.
Roefer, M.

Kemp, Sarah

Ford, K.

Purdy, E.S.

Collie, Bernard
Leitner, L
Hameister, A.H.
Johnson, A.

Hillman, William

Hintt, John C.

Spitzer, J

Fred August Louis Wendler & Hulda Wendler
Hintt, M. & E.

Church of the Redeemer
Peterson, S. T.

Brigge, William
Montgomery, J. & G.
Wendler, William C.
Pethybridge, J. F.
Munshaw, T.
Sandberg, C.

Mackey, T. F.

Goble, W. & A.

Cook, George E.
Kimball, Samuel & W. C.
Masonic Temple

Date of
Plaque
application
1987
1987
1989
2006
2015
1986
1998
1999
2003
1991
2009
2010
Denied
2007
2001
Denied
1988
Denied
Denied
1999
2000
2003
1994
Denied
1996
2004
2010
2009
2009
1999
2002
2003
Denied
2011
2007
1996
2006
2008
2007
1996
Denied
2011
2015
2002
1988
1990
1998
2005
1987
1988
2010
2001

2005
2008
1986
1986
1987



Palmer, James A.
Archibald, Abraham
Gromer, C.

Penny, J.

Hinsdell, G.
Webb,John & Mary
Price, A. E.

Webb, John
Gabriel, William A.
Richardson, George

Koss, Fred
Washington School
Leitner, Edward & Henry

Jones, Patrick

Sorn, Charles

Hyde, D.

Moor, Rev. John & Phoebe
Veazie, Granville
Arnold, Robert & Irena
Amick, Joseph

A. & M. Levine

Keegan, W.C.

Stiles, A & C.

Andrews, J. W.

Ludlow & Comp.

Wilcox, Sylvanus

Parry, Sarah

Seapy, John W.

Lobdell, Charles

Hunt, Robert Ross
Gage, William

Adams, Merton

Lynch, Anna
Schaller, V.

Whedon, L.

Newman, John

Church, Alfred B.
Schader, Anton F.
Parsonage, Congregation Church
Downs, Henry
Wayne, E.

Luttrell, Julia
Ashbrook, A.

Kiltz, Simon

Pask, George

Pask, William

Baker, James

Harper, Lawrence & Mary
Doe, Wilson H.

Kohn, C. & Schramm, M.
Christie, Samuel
Jencks, J.T.

Stone, Jennie

Garty, V.

Denison, Henry & Jennie
Hart, William

Freiler, Philip & Lizzie
Krueger, W. M.

1989
1999
2009
2011
2011
1992
1993

1987
1986
1986
Denied
1998
1994
1999
Denied
Denied
2000
2004
1998
2000
2002
2003
2011
2007
2010
2005
2002
2000
1998
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
1998
2008
1991
1986
1987
1996
1991
2003
2012
2015
2010
1996
2005
2002
2002
2004
2000
2001
Denied
2008
2002
2001
2000
2008
1993
1998



Chamberlain, Dwight A.
Wilcox, William H.

Lord, R. Sherman
Fleming,John

Hart, William

Helden, John J. & Adelaide
Scheele, August & Martha
Scheele, August
Macauley, Thomas & Amanda
Rice, Harry F.

Schurmeier, Dr. F. C.
Kimball, Royal and Grace
McBride, David A.
Waterman, John & Cora
Bosworth, Frank H.

Dohle, A. J.

Taylor, F.H.

Cutter, Edward H.

Eppenstein, S.C.
Dietrich, F.
Rineheimer, C. A.
Giertz, H.

Schultz, Philip
Kampman, J
Fischer, W.
Sandberg, L. J.
Firebarn No. 4
Norlander, C. & R.

Rouley, Charles J.
Secombe, E. & E.
Compton, A.

Ranstead, Judge John W.
Unitarian Universalist Church
Spire, J.

Bishop, E.L.

Rovelstad, A.

Mead, F.

Moritz, A.

Somers, J.

Broeker, W. & H.

King, V. & M.

Cook, D.C.

Gillett, John

Whitaker, James W.

C & R Curtis

Honert, Fred

Martin, T. S.

Keating, E. J.

Rendell, Joseph

Gahagan, Dr.Henry & Delia
Swedish Bethlehem Lutheran
Franklin School

Force, Jonathan
Guilford, C.

Botsford, C.

Hubbard, W.
Bosworth, Increase C.

1995
2015
1999
1999
1999
2004
2015
1994
1986
1997
1993
2015
2002
1999
2002
1995
2009
1999
Tabled
2008
2002
1999
2005
2003
2010
2010
1999
1986
2004
Denied
1989
2002
2005
1999
1987
2008
2007
2006
1991
2002
2009
2010
2009
2011
2001
2005
2012
Denied
1986
1991
1991
1996
1993
1988
1990
Denied
Denied
1996
2001
2011
2000

Was Taylor, Julia 1899 - 2000

date amended in 2015



Bigsby, Charles L.
Corron, W.

Rundquist, W.
Leverenz, Christ
Schork, Henry

Lord Memorial Museum
Sorenson, Peter
Calame, Mrs Catherine
Krogsrud, A. & A.
Ward, Mary

O'Flaherty, Patrick & Eliza

Mink, J. V.

Warner, D.H.

Colie, Bernard

Weld, Salem E.

Wolf, Charles

Skok, Martin & Frances
Kenyon, John & Albert
Kenyon, J.

Schmidt, George
Schlager, Royal C.
Fischer, Oscar G.
Biggers, Mark

Fedou, F. C.

Varney, G.

Taylor, C.

Russell, M.

Lee, George & Sarah
Bosworth, Alfred
Woolf, William
Norton, William & Ella
Hubbard, Fred A.
Wing, W. H.
Hagelow, B.
Ackemann, H. F.
Shopen, F. E.

Fluck, John

Lane, James R.
Plant, Thomas
Covey, H. E.
Jacobson, J. & M.
Elfring, William
Metcalf, E. A.
Fischer, A. & M.
Volsch, A.

Runge, August
Jensen, W

Jahnke, Clarence & Della
Hintt, Charles F.

First National Bank
Miller, C.

Day, Elmer E. & Martha
Washer, H.

Gould, Erwin

Leland, P.

Herman, Max

Mann, Michael

Mackey, W. C.
Lawrence, Edward

2003
1993
2004
Denied
1989
1986
2002
Withdrawn
2010
1996
1996
1996
2006
2008
1996
1993
2000
2006
1998
2008
2003
2004
1998
1998
2002
2008
2010
1992
1996
2003
2002
1995
1991
1993
1993
2005
1991
2002
1986
1987
1993
1998
2000
1991
2006
1992
1996
2004
2004
1997
2006
2006
1997
1996
2002
2000
2003
2006
2006
2006
1987



Secomb, William & Adeline

Wing, B.

Moseley, Joseph
McClure, Finla & Fannie
Holtz, O. & E.
Schuring, G.
Townsend, A. K.

Child, Joseph

Moore, Charles
Chapman, E.

Allen, Frank E. & Frances V.
Estergaard, J. & S.
Egger, G. W.

Rehage, J. & A.

Moser, Edward & Mary Jane
Knabusch, F & M
Carlson, C. H.
Williams, A. S.

Webb, George
Rowland, Thomas
Wright, Farwell
Wilharm, H. &M.
Randle, Joseph & Grace
Wallin, Thomas S.
Ricker, E. H.
Blanchard, Benjamin
Klingbiel, Henry A.
Postle, D. E.

Lawrence, J

Traub, Fred

Thiel, R.

Miller, H. H.

Soper, S. & A.

Stettner, L.

Webb, Thomas
Covey, R. J.
Bohnenstengel, H.
Shedden, S.

Seiger, F. & E.
Coleman, Roy

F.L. Ackmann

Kirk, G.

Kinney, John
Lohbauer, E.E.
Lohbauer, Alvin
Reeves, A.

Graf, William
Anderson, Arthur
Pfister, Paul & Mary
Egger, Clarence
Stewart, Edwin

Payne, Elsworth M.
Prospect Street School
Lovell, Vincent S.
Schmidt, Leonard & Gladys
Walsh, M & Wilson H.
Andresen, A. & L.

Wolf, Hermain & Emma
McClure, Finla
Wolff, C.

1988

2009
1997
1998
2004
2003
1993
1987
2001
2002
2015
2002
2003
2009
1996
2009
2004
2006
1997
1996
1987
2003
1998
1988
1998
2002
2003
1990
2007
1998
2002
1999
2002
2000
1999
2003
2004
2008
2003
2000
2006
2004
1987
2008
2009
2000
1999
Denied
1999
2000
2001
2000
1987
1993
Denied
1989
2002
1989

2004



Tyrrell, Margaret
Amick, J.
Linkfield, G.
Boesch, John
Bishop, E. J.
Larson, P & L
Larson, T & |
Supernaw, John
Waldron, Frank
Bartelt,H.

Anderson, Ebert & Marian
Kimball, Edson & Pauline
Cox, Benjamin

Barclay, David F. Jr.
Barclay, Archibald
Carlson, E. & H.

Pease, Charles F.

Johnson, O & M
Henise, Israel
Krausman, August
Rahn, Arwin & Lydia
Brier, C & O
Andresen, L & A
Stoll, R & J
Ogden, G. & J.
Lossau, W. & A.
Musikich, Michun
Krabbe, J.
Schmidt, J.

Elgin Academy
Barclay, Edward
Yarwood, Henry
Juby, Herman
Seymour, Claude
Bulger, Maggie & Rose
Reber, Clarence
Sheehan, J. L.
Robinson, Laura
Fabrique, O. L.
Grisel, A.

Goodrich, G. G. DDS
Ackemann, Conrad
Hopp, Henry
Lichthardt, F. & S.
Matters, Thomas & Emma
McTavish, A. & M.
Lemke, EImher H. & Alma J.
Brandes, Louis
Turnbull, G. M.
Eisenbise, O. & F.
VanPatten, G.& L.
Zion's German Methodist Episcopal Church
Nolting, F. & A.
Englebrecht, F. & S.
Everett Mission 1893
Lind, Jacob

Tuck, R.

VanGorder, C. T.
Tuck, Almina

1997
2004
2004
1999
2012
2010
2010
2000
1997
2002

2009
1986
1991
1999
Denied
2008
2002
1999
2010
2000
2003
1991
2010
2010
2010
2009
2010
1997
2002
2009
1986
2015
2009
2011
1998
1991
1997
1999
1996
1993
1991
1989
Denied
2003
2009
1988
1998
2015
2002
1986
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2005
2005
2008
1994
1988

Builder: Smith Hoag



Hoar, William 1987

Dresser, Norman B. 1987
Danielson, Charles 1987
Ackemann, F. H. 1989
Dalrymple, J. F. 1995
Fay, Peter 2002
Foote, Edward K and Laura 2013
Baker, James 1986
Baker, James H. 1989
Seymour, Harvey Denied
Simons, C. & W. 2006
Adams, Susan 1998
William, A. F. 1996
Kern, H. 1993
Frutig, G & S 2002
DeMien, A. &. T. 2002
Kemler, Paul 1988
Burnstein, A. & S. 2007
Ellis, DeGoy & Ina 2003
Mann, Dr. A. L. 1994
Perry, F. A. 1995
Congdon, George L. 2000
Ryder, Elmer 1996
Johnston, W. A. 1999
Ryan, Katheryn 1988
Glover, Charles 1989
Cole, S 2010
Bourke, J 2010
Rovelstad, Theodor 1994
Schoonhoven, M. 1993
Daveler, Harry, J. 1988
Sharp, D. & M. 2006
Heslin, M. 2003
Seaver, John N. 2002
Seaver, John N. 1986
Booth, Marshall 1997
N. Schoonhoven 2005
Chisholm, Oliver P. 1996
Nolting, A. 2003
Curtis, C. & R. 2012
Lamersall, F. C. 2003
Blum, L. & A. 2006
Reid, C.H. 2006
Shoemaker, C. & C. 2001
Browning, Charles 2000
Joslyn, A. C. 2004
Fehrman, Albert & Violet 1986
Kerr, Arthur B. 1995
Lowrie, Richard 2001
Glos, George W. 2003
Paulus, F. 2002
Spurling, A. 2003
Dorman, Irma Willson 2001
Herbster, E. & M. 2004
Wetzel, C. (alt. 1941) 2003
City of Elgin 1989
Andresen, L. & A. 2004
Hammers, Albert Denied
Stedman, F. A. 2004

Nutting, Sidney 1999



Mixer, L. 1999

Carr, John H. Denied
Judson, Lee & Martha 2000
Pelton, Dr. Ora 1987
Wiedner, S & J 2010
Tennant, Thomas 2000
Knickrehm, William & Carrie 2015
Wills, Frank M. (Wills flats) 1986
J. Forrdrescher 2011
Crocker, R. W. 2003
Warner, C. 2003
Kirkland, Alfred & Elizabeth 2000
Gifford, Abel D. 1991
Townsend, J. A. 1986
Lund, James & Jessie 1996
Elgin Elks Lodge 1992
Nevans, H. A,. 2002
Sherwood, L. H. 2005
Rinn, Louis & Louisa 2004
Welch, John Leonard 1999
Althen, Emil 1987
O'Beirne, Edward 2009
Kadow, Richard & Edith 1990
Spillard, C. E. 1993
McBride, H.E. 2008
Stettner, W. & E. 2002
Pegler, C. 1999
Leverenz, M. & M. 2009
Corzine, E. 2001
Sullivan, W.

Elgin National Watch Co. 1989
Carbary, George 1993
Kienzle, J. 1991
Hanchett, Harry J. 1987
C. & B. Kienzle 2004
Wright, G. & A. 2004
Hayward, J. 2005
Harris, M. 2003
Giertz, W. & E. 2010
Taylor, Walter & Martha 2013
Louis & Marie Joerns 2013
Karl & Louise Schmidt 2013
Carl & Mathilda Rauschert 2013
William & Marion Graf 2013
C. & B. Buerk 2014
T. & M. Bensema 2014
C.S. W. Slade 2014

E. & A. Howard 2014



